		· ·
	06-15-200	06 EV300748159US
		B-5001DIV 623250-8
103257757		57 FORM COVER SHEET U.S. Department of Commerce
	ERev. 6-93) PATENTS ONLY Patent and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
	1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving parties:
-7-06	(1)Todd KAPLAN	Name: <u>HRL Laboratories, LLC</u> Internal Address:
6-7	Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? [] YES [X] NO	Street Address: <u>3011 Malibu Canyon Road</u>
		City: <u>Malibu</u> State: <u>California</u> ຜິ 🛴 📠 ແ
		Zip: <u>90265-4799</u> Country: <u>USA</u>
		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? []YES [X]NO
	3. Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Merger	
	[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name	
	[] Other	
	Execution Dates: October 14, 2004.	
1	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	e execution dates of the application are: October 14, 2004
I	A. Patent Application No(s).: B. Patent No(s).:	
1		attached? [] YES [X] NO
		6. Total number of application and patents involved: [1]
	 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be maile 	7. Total fee 937 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 d: [X] Enclosed
	Robert Popa Name: <u>LADAS & PARRY</u> Internal Address:	Any additional fees which may be required are [X] Authorized to be charged to depose account No. <u>12-0415</u>
	Street Address: <u>5670 Wilshire Boulevard, #2100</u> City: <u>Los Angeles</u> State: <u>CA</u> Zip: <u>90036</u>	
		8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by depose account)
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Robert Popa		
-	Robert Popa Robert Popa S	June June June June June June June June
Reg. No. 43,010 <u>Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [3] plus \$40 check</u> Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		
	Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Service Director of the US Patent and Trademark C P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	

•

REEL: 017969 FRAME: 0296

EV 300 74815905 EV336517381US B- 5001 PIV E7-3950-8 B-5001 620746-4

Assignment Page 1

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS: **Todd Kaplan** Residing at: 3770 Keystone Avenue #107 Los Angeles, California 90034

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), have invented and own a certain invention entitled:

"CONTINUOUS-TIME DELTA-SIGMA MODULATORS USING DISTRIBUTED RESONATORS"

for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been executed on even date herewith;

WHEREAS: HRL Laboratories, LLC

A Limited Liability Company formed under the laws of the State of <u>Delaware</u>, United States of America,

having its principal place of business at:

3011 Malibu Canyon Road Malibu, California 90265-4799

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring entire interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that ASSIGNOR, for good and valuable consideration, hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including the right to claim priority under any applicable provisions of the International Convention and the Patent Cooperation Treaty and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

> PATENT REEL: 017969 FRAME: 0297

RECORDED: 06/07/2006